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Routing of vacuum lines, engine 805.911 with manual transmission without catalytic converter (KAT)

121 Stop vacuurmn unit a Air admigsion 1o vehicle interior

12/2 Atmospheric pressure-dependent full-load stop ‘] Key-operated engine stop
{ADA) unit c Other consumers

12/3 Prneumatic idle speed increase (PLA) vacuum
unit

61 Filter

811 Restriction with filter

61/3 Restriction, arange

63 Brake non-return valve

641 Thermo valve, closes 30 °C

104 Vacuum pump
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Routing of vacuum lines, engine 605.911 with autom. fransmission without «

121

1242

1243
61
61/
61/2
61/3
62
63
64/1
65
104
106

auEinyn

Stop vacuum unit
Atmospharic pressure-dspendent full-load stog

(ADA) unit

ldle speed increase (FLA) vacuum unit

Filter

Restriction with filter

Restriction, green

Restriction, orange

Vacuum damper

Brake non-returm valve

Thermo valve, closas 30 °C
Viacuum control valve

Vacuum purnp

Modulating pressure vacuum unit
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PO7-6501-57

satalylic converter (KAT)

a Air admission to vehicle interior
b Key-operated engine stop
C Other consumers
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Routing of vacuum lines, engine 605.911 with manual transmi:

1241

122

123

61
61/1
61/2
61/3
62
63
84/1
101
102
104

ogilagn

Stop vacuum unit

Atmospheric pressure-dependent full-load stop

{ADA} unit

Prisumatic idle speex! increase (PLA) vacuum

unit

Filter
iestriction with filter

striction, green

lestriction, orange

Vacuum damper

Brake non-return valve

Thermo valve, closes 30 °C

Vacuurn control valve

Exhaust gas recirculation valve
Vacuum control flap vacuum unit

Vacuurm pump

RA 07.1.1621-0005/3

Y7
Y28

a
b

o)
H

PO7-6500-67

ssion with KAT (code 62/0)

Exhaust gas recirculation (ARF) switchover valve
Vacuum control flap switchover valve

Air admission to vehicle interior
Key-operated engine stop
Other consumers
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Routing of vacuum lines, engine $05.911 with autornatic trans

121
122

12/3

81
61/1
861/2
61/3
62
63
B4
B85
101
102
104
106

[

Stop vacuum unit

Atmospheric pressure-dependent full-load stop

(ADA) unit

Pneumatic idle speed increase (FLA) vacuum
unit

Filter

Restriction with filter

Restriction, green

Resftriction, orange

Vacuum darmper

Brake non-return valve
Thermovalve closes 30°C

Wacuum controt valve

Exhaust gas recirculation valve
WVacuum controf fiap vacuum unit
Vacuum pump

Modulating pressure vacuum pump
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Y27
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b
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ATM
EGR
VAC
VCV

o
5

PO7-6499-57

mission with KAT (code 62/0)

Exhaust gas recirculation (ARF) switchover valve
Vacuurn control flap switchover valve

Alr admigsion to vehicle interior
Key-operated engine stop
Other consurners

Pressure and vacuum connections at
vacuum amplifier

Air admission to vehicle interior
Vacuurn 0 ARF switchover valve
Vacuurm from vacuum pump

Vacuurmn from vacuum control valve
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Routing of vacuum lines, engine 606.910 with manual transmission without catalytic converter (KAT)

121 Stop vacuum unit Yoz Electronic idle speed control (ELR) actuator
12/2 Atmogpheric pressure-dependent full-load stop Ya2/6 Resonance intake manifold switchover valve
(ADA) unit Ya2/7 Resonance intake line switchover valve
12/4. Resonance intake line vacuum unit
12/5 Resonance intake manifold vacuum unit a Air admission o vehicle interior
51 Filter b Key-cperated engine stop
51/3 Restriction, crange v Other consumers
63 Brake non-return valve
104 Vacuum pump

wiilie  RA 07.1.1621-0005/5
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Fouting of vacuum lines,

121
1272

12/4
1215
61 .
61/2
61/3
G2

(5K

65

104
106

agtibiin

Stop vacuum unit

Atmospheric pressure-dependent full-load stop

(ADA) unit

Resonance intake line vacuum unit
Resonance intake manifold vacuun
Filer

Restriction, green

Restriction, orange

Vaguurn damper

Brake non-return valve

Vacuum control vahe

Vacuum pumy

Modulating pressure vacuum unit
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1 unit

Yae
Y2R/6
Yar7

a
¢]
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PO7-6495-57

engine 608.910 with autom. transmission without catalytic converter (IKAT)

Electronic idle speed control (ELR) actuator
Resonance intake manifold switchover valve
Resonance intake line switchover valve

Air admission to vehicle interior
Key-operated engine stop
Other consumers
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Routing of vacuum lines, engine 606.£

121
12/2

124
12/5
61
61/3
62
63
65
101
102
104

il

Stop vacuum unit

Arnospheric pressure-dependent full-loacl stop
(ADA) unit

Resonance intake line vacuum unit
Resonance intake manifold vacuum unit
Filter

Restriction, orange

Vacuurm damper

Brake non-retum valve

Vacuurn control vate

Exhaust gas recirculation valve

Vacuurm control flap vacuum unit
Vacuum pump
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Y22
Y22/
Y2/
Y2y
Y28

a
b

[¥]

310 with manual transmi

/6
17

PO7-B498-57

gsion with KAT (code 62/0)

Electronic idle speed control (ELR) actuator
Resonance intake manifold switchover valve
Resonance intake ling switchover valve

Exhaust gas recirculation (ARF) switchover valve
Vacuurm control flap switchover valve

Air admission to vehicle interior
Key-operated engine stop
Other consurners
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Routing of vacuurm lines,

1211
12/2

12/4
12/5
67
611
61/2
61/3
B2
B
65
101
102
104
106

auiaine

Stop vacuum unit

Atmospharic pressura-dependent full-load sl
{ADA) unit

Resonance intake ling vacuum unit
Resonance intake manifold vacuum unit
Filter

Restriction with filter

Restriction, green

Restriction, orange

Vacuum damper

Brake non-return valve

Vacuum control valve

haust gas recirculation valve

Vacuum control flap vacuum unit
Vacuum pump

Modulating pressure vacuum unit

top
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ATM
EGR
VAC
VOV

PO7-6497-57

engine 606.910 with automatic transmission with KAT (code 62/0)
Y22
Y2216

Electronic idle speed control (ELR) actuator
Resonance intake ranifold switchover valve
Resonance intake line switchover valve

Exhaust gas recirculation (ARF) switchover valve
Vacuum control flap switchover valve

Air admission o vehicle interior
Key-operatext engine stop
Other consumers

Pressure and vacuum connections at
vacuum amplifier

Air admission t0 vehicle interior
Vacuum to ARF switchover valve
Vacuum from vacuumn pump

Vacuum from vacuum conirol valve




Note
Vacuum control valve modified. Restrictor

integrated in vaccum control valve; the restrictor

in the vacuum pipes is thus discontinued.

Production hreakpoint: as of July 1994

Model Engine Engine end no.
autormatic transmission

124.104/107/126/129/186 605.911 008454

202.131/181 €606.910 Q12177
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